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YEAR 11 

Return to School and Covid Test information 

Monday 1st March Students follow online assessment 1 
programme 

 

Tuesday 2nd March Students follow online assessment 1 
programme 

 

Wednesday 3rd March Students follow online assessment 1 
programme 

 

Thursday 4th March Students follow online assessment 1 
programme 

 

Friday 5th March  Students follow online assessment 1 
programme 

Covid test 1 – please come to school 
between 12.00pm and 1.00pm 

 

Monday 8th March Students do online work via Microsoft 
Teams 

 

Tuesday 9th March Students do online work via Microsoft 
Teams 

Covid test 2 – please come to school 
between 12.00pm and 1.00pm 

Wednesday 10th March Return to school at 11.00am – into 
Theatre entrance. 
Finish at 3.20pm and leaving via red 
gate 
(there will be no P7 today) 

 

Thursday 11th March Normal school day – enter via white 
gate, exit via red gate 
(there will be P7 from today so they 
will finish at 4.20pm) 

 

Friday 12th March  Normal school day  Covid test 3 to take place during 
school day 

 
 
 

Monday 15th March Normal school day  

Students to begin home testing – 
further information to follow 

Tuesday 16th March Normal school day  

Wednesday 17th March Normal school day  

Thursday 18th March Normal school day  

Friday 19th March  Normal school day  

 
 


